
Lake Caroline 15K
Gluckstadt, Miss.

November 30, 2019
15K Run - Men

Overall: Ryan Crandall 54:27
Masters: John Noblin 1:07:43
Grand Masters: David Simmonds 1:11:06
Senior Masters: Ronnie Hood 1:19:31
19 & Under: Daniel Duran 1:11:05, Chamkor Singh

2:03:32
20-24: Robert Lewis 1:06:42, Bosh Singh 1:49:07
25-29: Jordan Taylor 1:05:05, Jonathan Ray 1:06:53,

Billy Fenderson 1:30:30
30-34: Daniel Hearding 1:05:36, Bryan Starbuck

1:25:09
35-39: Caleb Hammons 57:59, Brent Watson 1:00:10,

Timmy Farish 1:24:31
40-44: Tom Rich 1:10:06, Darren Hadden 1:12:38,

Theodore Clyatt 1:13:54
45-49: Terry Jones 1:13:21, Joseph Hayles 1:19:31,

Charlie Williams III 1:21:02
50-54: Jason Bane 1:30:15
55-59: Jose Bolanos 1:15:51, Rex Broadhead 1:31:52,

Sonny Bonds 1:37:38
60-64: Mark Lipking 1:20:39
65-69: Jeff Walker 1:36:36
70 & Over: Don Brown 1:26:20, Richard Edmondson

1:45:53, Charlie Minor 1:55:55
15K Run - Women

Overall: Lindsey Rowland 1:21:08
Masters: Shameka Dowell 1:22:26
Grand Masters: Chantay Steen 1:23:01
Senior Masters: Patsy Watson 1:43:10
20-24: Clayron Noblin 1:26:18, Beth Graeber 1:33:28
25-29: Rene Hood 1:26:41, Cassandra Brown 1:32:22,

R.J. Reeder 2:09:40
30-34: Adrienne Ard 1:31:29, Anika Eckert 1:33:53,

Rebecca Huff 1:43:44
35-39: Jennifer Ballance 1:30:35, Brandi Starbuck

1:36:29, Sonia Grammar 1:39:52
40-44: Melinda Engel 1:31:06, Karin Bowen 1:32:39,

Andrea McGee 1:44:45
45-49: Adrienne Clark 1:25:22, Elizabeth Boone

1:30:18, Sheryl West 1:32:03
50-54: Mary Alice Higgs 1:42:26
55-59: Miriam Allred 1:24:09, Dawn Ard 2:15:01
60-64: Jean Lowrey 2:12:56
65-69: Beth Shoemaker 1:50:14

15K Walk - Men
Overall: Keith Guy 1:44:35
Grand Masters: D.P. Scarborough 2:08:54
Top Ten: Jason Boyd 2:18:44, Sacsh Kirk 2:26:01,

Scott Kirk 2:29:51
15K Walk - Women

Overall: Angel Curry 1:49:45
Masters: Elizabeth Joyner 1:54:23
Grand Masters: Dawn Polo 2:03:47
Senior Masters: Debra Kinser 2:08:46
Top Ten: Betty Eaves 2:08:20, Sonja Dufrene 2:08:47,

Elan Kirk 2:29:50, Rachael Caldwell 2:30:00, Nikki
Pittman 2:35:12, Tami Jenkins 2:35:12

************
COMPLETE 15K RUN RESULTS Age

Place Name             Age Time Pace Grade
1 1 Ryan Crandall 25M 54:27 5:52 54:2 
2 1 Caleb Hammons 37M 57:59 6:15 56:3 
3 2 Brent Watson 37M 1:00:10 6:29 58:3 
4 2 Jordan Taylor 27M 1:05:05 7:00 1:05:0 
5 1 Daniel Hearding 31M 1:05:36 7:04 1:05:3 
6 1 Robert Lewis 22M 1:06:42 7:11 1:06:4 
7 3 Jonathan Ray 29M 1:06:53 7:12 1:06:5 

8 1 John Noblin 54M 1:07:43 7:17 57:3 
9 1 Tom Rich 44M 1:10:06 7:33 1:04:4 

10 1 Daniel Duran 19M 1:11:05 7:39 1:09:3 
11 2 David Simmonds 54M 1:11:06 7:39 1:00:2 
12 2 Darren Hadden 44M 1:12:38 7:49 1:07:0 
13 1 Terry Jones 45M 1:13:21 7:54 1:07:1 
14 3 Theodore Clyatt 44M 1:13:54 7:57 1:08:1 
15 4 Alando Grant 41M 1:15:13 8:06 1:11:0 
16 1 Jose Bolanos 58M 1:15:51 8:10 1:02:1 
17 5 Jason Marshall 44M 1:16:26 8:14 1:10:3 
18 6 Jaime Campbell 41M 1:18:03 8:24 1:13:4 
19 7 Matt Seal 41M 1:18:03 8:24 1:13:4 
20 8 Daniel Rodriguez 40M 1:19:26 8:33 1:15:4 
21 1 Ronnie Hood 60M 1:19:31 8:34 1:04:0 
22 2 Joseph Hayles 46M 1:19:31 8:34 1:12:1 
23 2 Mark Lipking 61M 1:20:39 8:41 1:04:2 
24 3 Charlie Williams III 49M 1:21:02 8:43 1:11:5 
25 1 Lindsay Rowland 35F 1:21:08 8:44 1:20:1 
26 9 Matthew Hemphill 42M 1:21:13 8:44 1:16:1 
27 1 Shameka Dowell 43F 1:22:26 8:52 1:17:4 
28 1 Chantay Steen 58F 1:23:01 8:56 1:05:2 
29 2 Miriam Allred 57F 1:24:09 9:03 1:07:1 
30 3 Timmy Farish 35M 1:24:31 9:06 1:23:2 
31 2 Bryan Starbuck 33M 1:25:09 9:10 1:24:4 
32 1 Adrienne Clark 46F 1:25:22 9:11 1:18:1 
33 1 Clayron Noblin 22F 1:26:18 9:17 1:26:1 
34 1 Don Brown 71M 1:26:20 9:17 1:02:3 
35 1 Renee Hood 27F 1:26:41 9:20 1:26:4 
36 4 Donnie Lindsey 37M 1:27:49 9:27 1:25:3 
37 3 Jason Bane 50M 1:30:15 9:43 1:19:2 
38 2 Elizabeth Boone 49F 1:30:18 9:43 1:19:5 
39 4 Carlos Scabinello 48M 1:30:25 9:44 1:20:5 
40 4 Billy Fenderson 29M 1:30:30 9:44 1:30:3 
41 2 Jennifer Ballance 37F 1:30:35 9:45 1:28:5 
42 2 Melinda Engel 43F 1:31:06 9:48 1:25:5 
43 1 Adrienne Ard 33F 1:31:29 9:51 1:31:0 
44 2 Rex Broadhead 57M 1:31:52 9:53 1:16:0 
45 3 Sheryl West 48F 1:32:03 9:54 1:22:3 
46 5 Spence Flatgard 49M 1:32:13 9:55 1:21:4 
47 2 Cassandra Brown 26F 1:32:22 9:56 1:32:2 
48 3 Karin Bowen 40F 1:32:39 9:58 1:29:2 
49 2 Beth Graeber 21F 1:33:28 10:04 1:33:2 
50 2 Anika Eckert 33F 1:33:53 10:06 1:33:2 
51 3 Brandi Starbuck 37F 1:36:29 10:23 1:34:4 
52 1 Jeff Walker 66M 1:36:36 10:24 1:13:4 
53 4 Anne-Marie Obilade 46F 1:36:59 10:26 1:28:5 
54 3 Sonny Bonds 55M 1:37:38 10:30 1:22:1 
55 4 Alan Barnes 58M 1:39:02 10:39 1:21:1 
56 4 Sonia Grammar 37F 1:39:52 10:45 1:38:0 
57 5 Louann Robertson 35F 1:42:16 11:00 1:41:1 
58 1 Mary Alice Higgs 50F 1:42:26 11:01 1:29:3 
59 1 Patsy Watson 62F 1:43:10 11:06 1:16:4 
60 3 Rebecca Huff 33F 1:43:44 11:10 1:43:1 
61 5 Paul Sandhu 26M 1:44:13 11:13 1:44:1 
62 4 Andrea McGee 41F 1:44:45 11:16 1:40:2 
63 5 Chris Alexander 40F 1:45:44 11:23 1:42:0 
64 2 Richard Edmonson 81M 1:45:53 11:24 1:03:4 
65 5 Curtis Bailey 55M 1:47:28 11:34 1:30:3 
66 2 Bosh Singh 23M 1:49:07 11:44 1:49:0 
67 1 Beth Shoemaker 69F 1:50:14 11:52 1:13:3 
68 6 Saundra Loving 41F 1:53:28 12:13 1:48:4 
69 3 Charlie Minor 74M 1:55:55 12:28 1:20:3 
70 7 Lorrie Garrard 44F 1:59:19 12:50 1:51:3 
71 5 Stephanie Moore 46F 2:00:14 12:56 1:50:1 
72 2 Chamkor Singh 19M 2:03:32 13:17 2:00:5 
73 8 Kristy Owens 42F 2:04:43 13:25 1:58:4 
74 6 Douglas Stewart 45M 2:06:40 13:38 1:56:0 
75 9 Leslie Williams 44F 2:07:16 13:42 1:59:0 
76 6 Wendy Lindsey 48F 2:08:29 13:49 1:55:1 
77 3 RJ Reeder 28F 2:09:40 13:57 2:09:4 
78 2 Jean Lowrey 64F 2:12:56 14:18 1:36:0 

79 10 Karneshe Hibbler 44F 2:14:46 14:30 2:06:0 
80 3 Dawn Ard 59F 2:15:01 14:32 1:44:5 

************
COMPLETE 15K WALK RESULTS Age

Place Name             Age Time Pace Grade
1 1 Keith Guy 59M 1:44:35 11:15 85:07 
2 1 Angel Curry 55F 1:49:45 11:49 90:02 
3 2 Elizabeth Joyner 60F 1:54:23 12:18 87:35 
4 3 Dawn Polo 56F 2:03:47 13:19 100:11 
5 4 Betty Eaves 56F 2:08:20 13:48 103:52 
6 5 Sonja Dufrene 47F 2:08:46 13:51 116:49 
7 6 Debra Kinser 64F 2:08:46 13:51 92:59 
8 2 D.P. Scarborough 75M 2:08:54 13:52 88:04 
9 3 Jason Boyd 46M 2:18:44 14:56 126:06 

10 4 Sacsh Kirk 11M 2:26:01 15:43 123:01 
11 7 Elan Kirk 8F 2:29:50 16:07 119:13 
12 5 Scott Kirk 46M 2:29:51 16:07 136:12 
13 8 Rachael Caldwell 37F 2:30:00 16:08 147:15 
14 9 Nikki Pittman 31F 2:35:12 16:42 155:02 
15 10 Tami Jenkins 55F 2:35:12 16:42 127:18 


